502254499 03/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chin-Chun LAI	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist.,
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7826-18097

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP18097_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	20th 20th 20th 20th		
COSMETIC CASE			
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:			
	e) B a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.		
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed			
U.S. patent No, issued			
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ns of the patents and patent applications		
identified above.	••		
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:			
(check one) U.S. patent rights only,			
\square worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to cl	aim the benefit of the filing date of any		
U.S. patent application identified above.	•		
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):			
(check one)			
☐ Present Owner	•		
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Chin-Chun LAI			
(Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist.	. New Taipei City		
234, Taiwan			
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):			
(Name of sole or first Assignee) CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.			
(Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist.			
234, Taiwan			
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	*		
(check one) An Individual.			
☐ A Partnership.			
☑ A Corporation of			
(state or country)			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other	good and valuable consideration, receipt of		
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its su	•		
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	Opposite min marging.		
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and			
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications	for this invention		
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) a	s the assignee(s) or the entire right, title and		
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns.			
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or			
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign			
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess			
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do			
ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper projection for said in	nvention.		
1112: 1112			
////www ////www	March 5, 2013		
Chin-Chun LAI (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)		
/MM. /Man Ith.			
AVIN CHVVM XIVI	March 5, 2013		
Chin-Chun LAI (President) (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNEE)	(Date)		
For: CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	•		

PATENT REEL: 029929 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 03/05/2013